

SB21-155

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Hisey

1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 3, strike "portion and (1)(a)" and
2 substitute "portion, (1)(a), and (1)(b)".

3 Page 2, line 7, strike "five" and substitute "~~five~~ SEVEN".

4 Page 2, line 12, strike "three of the five" and substitute "~~three of the five~~
5 FOUR OF THE SEVEN".

6 Page 2, line 14, strike "THE" and substitute "A".

7 Page 2, line 15, after "IS" insert "SERVING PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION
8 (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION AS".

9 Page 3, strike lines 3 through 6 and substitute: "years; ~~and~~; one member
10 shall be a registered elector of ANY COUNTY IN the state OTHER THAN
11 GILPIN COUNTY OR TELLER COUNTY who is not employed in ~~any~~ A
12 profession or industry otherwise described in this subsection (1)(a); ONE
13 MEMBER SHALL BE A REGISTERED ELECTOR OF GILPIN COUNTY; AND ONE
14 MEMBER SHALL BE A REGISTERED ELECTOR OF TELLER COUNTY. THE
15 REGISTERED ELECTOR MEMBERS OF THE COMMISSION FROM GILPIN AND
16 TELLER COUNTIES MAY BE EMPLOYED IN A PROFESSION OR INDUSTRY
17 OTHERWISE DESCRIBED IN THIS SUBSECTION (1)(a),".

18 Page 3, after line 8 insert:

19 "(b) Initial members shall be appointed to the commission by the
20 governor as follows: One member to serve until July 1, 1992, one member
21 to serve until July 1, 1993, one member to serve until July 1, 1994, and
22 two members to serve until July 1, 1995. ONE OF THE INITIAL MEMBERS
23 WHO IS A REGISTERED ELECTOR OF GILPIN OR TELLER COUNTY SHALL BE
24 APPOINTED TO SERVE UNTIL JULY 1, 2023, AND THE OTHER SHALL BE
25 APPOINTED TO SERVE UNTIL JULY 1, 2025. All subsequent appointments
26 shall be for terms of four years. No member of the commission shall be
27 eligible to serve more than two consecutive terms."

28 Page 4, strike line 5 and substitute:

29 "(I) A MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION SERVING PURSUANT TO
30 SUBSECTION (1)(a) OF THIS SECTION AS A REGISTERED".

** ** ** ** **